Operating Instruction
for
Conductive Level Switch
Model: LNK-K
LNK-K
Page 2  LNK-K  K07/0922
1. Contents
1.  Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

LNK-K
Page 10  LNK-K  K07/0922
9. Order Codes
Example order: LNK-K 2 0 A 00S
Model Design
Electrode
material
Electrode
coating
Electrode
length
Electrical connection
Evaluation
LNK-
K = compact
 version
2 = st. steel 1.4404
0 = without
 coating
E = E-CTFE-
coating
A = 4 mm stump
B = 100 mm
C = 250 mm
D = 500 mm
E = 750 mm
F = 1000 mm
G = 1500 mm
00S = without electronics,
          M12x1-Stecker,
          4 pole
NPS = switch electronics,
           PNP-switch output
           M12x1 plug,
           4 pole
EHEDG certification of the connection system in combination with built-in sleeve LZE
  LNK-K
LNK-K  K07/0922  Page 11
10. Maintenance
The Conductive Level Electrodes work completely maintenance free.
Occasionally, the electrode tips should be checked for deposits or corrosion and
cleaned accordingly. Insulated layers can result in false alarms.
LNK-K
Page 12  LNK-K  K07/0922
11. Dimensions
with switching electronics   without switching electronics
  LNK-K
LNK-K  K07/0922  Page 13
12. Disposal
Note!
 Avoid environmental damage caused by media-contaminated parts
 Dispose of the device and packaging in an environmentally friendly
manner
 Comply with applicable national and international disposal regulations
and environmental regulations.
Batteries
Batteries containing pollutants are marked with a sign consisting of a crossed-out
garbage can and the chemical symbol (Cd, Hg, Li or Pb) of the heavy metal that
is decisive for the classification as containing pollutants:
    Cd1        Hg2         Pb3   Li4
1. „Cd" stands for cadmium
2. „Hg" stands for mercury
3. „Pb" stands for lead
4. „Li" stands for lithium
Electrical and electronic equipment
LNK-K
Page 14  LNK-K  K07/0922
13. EU Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD-Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Conductive Level Switch Model: LNK-K
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61326-1: 2013